=OP \$115.00 19382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wellington Leisure Products, Inc.		10/08/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Outdoor Living, Inc.		
Street Address:	1040 S. Vail Avenue		
City:	Montebello		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90640		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1938231	EP
Registration Number:	1781555	SKI-MASTER
Registration Number:	1038446	CUT 'N JUMP
Registration Number:	1068445	TAPERFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)608-3640

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3237282280

Email: wwlai8@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: American Outdoor Living, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1040 S. Vail Ave

Address Line 4: Montebello, CALIFORNIA 90640

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VFT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Chang

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002908 FRAME: 0374

900011143 REEL: 002908 FRAME

source=Assignment of Trademarks2#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002908 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Wellington Leisure Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") has adopted and is the owner of and has obtained registrations for and common law rights in the trademarks and/or brand names described in the attached Exhibit A and subject to the limitations and qualifications set forth therein, which is incorporated herein (collectively, the "Marks") and has established good will therein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 18, 2003, by and between Assignor and American Outdoor Living, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the premises and the mutual covenants herein contained, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations of the Marks, and in that portion of the business associated with the Marks, and in the common law rights related thereto, including the right to sue for past infringement and the right to use the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of October **8**, 2003.

Bv:

ASSIGNOR:

WELLINGTON LEISURE PRODUCTS, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Name: Marcus A. Watson

Title: Chief Restructuring Officer

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of October, 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Notary Public

Jasper County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 26, 2006

Exhibit A

Trademarks and/or brand names (including common law, statutory rights and goodwill):

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
EP	1,938,231
SKI-MASTER	1,781,555
CUT 'N JUMP	1,038,446
NOVA	
TAPERFLEX	1,068,445

Assignor makes no representation as to existence of any trademark registrations for the "Nova" name.

C:\TEMP\#714936 v1 - Assignment of Trademarks to American Outdoor Living.doc

RECORDED: 08/04/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002908 FRAME: 0377